CH \$140.00 25624

ETAS ID: TM367633

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------------------------|
| JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. | | 12/31/2015 | National Association: UNITED STATES |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Waukesha Wholesale Foods, Inc. | |
|-----------------|--------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 900 Gale Street | |
| City: | Waukesha | |
| State/Country: | WISCONSIN | |
| Postal Code: | 53186 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: WISCONSIN | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 2562465 | DIERKS WAUKESHA |
| Registration Number: | 1843369 | |
| Registration Number: | 1859589 | SOURCER |
| Registration Number: | 1505311 | THE FOOD SERVICE SOURCE |
| Registration Number: | 1808377 | THE WIZARD OF WAUKESHA |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4142735198

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 414-273-3500

Email: alandsman@gklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew C. Landsman; Godfrey & Kahn, S.C.

Address Line 1: 780 N. Water St.

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 042542-0000 |
|-------------------------|----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Andrew C. Landsman |
| SIGNATURE: | /Andrew C. Landsman/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 12/31/2015 |

TRADEMARK REEL: 005700 FRAME: 0644

900349031

Total Attachments: 3 source=Termination of Security Interests#page1.tif source=Termination of Security Interests#page2.tif source=Termination of Security Interests#page3.tif

Termination of Security Interests In Trademark Rights

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE (this "Release") is made as of December 31, 2015 by JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. ("Lender").

$\underline{\mathbf{W}}\underline{\mathbf{I}}\underline{\mathbf{T}}\underline{\mathbf{N}}\underline{\mathbf{E}}\underline{\mathbf{S}}\underline{\mathbf{S}}\underline{\mathbf{E}}\underline{\mathbf{T}}\underline{\mathbf{H}}$:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks dated October 31, 2013 between Waukesha Wholesale Foods, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation (the "<u>Grantor</u>") and Lender (the "<u>Agreement</u>"), the Grantor granted to Lender a security interest in the trademarks described in Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Trademarks").

WHEREAS, the Agreement was recorded in the Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 5157, Frame 0924 on November 20, 2013;

WHEREAS, at the request of the Grantor, Lender has agreed to release its security interest in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Lender hereby terminates, releases and discharges all security interests, liens, title and interest and all other rights it has in and to the Trademarks.

This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Wisconsin without regard to conflicts of law principles.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

By: Pamela D. Eskra, Authorized Officer

STATE OF ILLINOIS) ss.
COUNTY OF COOK)

Personally came before me this 31st day of December, 2015, the above named Pamela D. Eskra, as Authorized Officer of JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. who is personally known to me to be the person who executed the same as the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument in his duly authorized capacity.

OFFICIALISES WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

TOMMIE L GALLOWAY NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 10/20/17 -1. P.H.M

(Print or type name of Notary) 10MM:e L Galloway
Notary Public, State of Thinois
My commission expires: 10/20/2017

[Signature Page to Termination of Security Interests In Trademark Rights]

$\underline{Exhibit\ A}$

| Borrower's Marks | Reg. No. | Serial No. |
|----------------------------|----------|------------|
| DIERKS WAUKESHA (Stylized) | 2562465 | 76082414 |
| Miscellaneous Design | 1843369 | 74248493 |
| SOURCER | 1859589 | 74463541 |
| THE FOOD SERVICE SOURCE | 1505311 | 73689544 |
| THE WIZARD OF WAUKESHA | 1808377 | 74215312 |

RECORDED: 12/31/2015